www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: ww2bresistors@vishay.com Document Number: 30100
368 Revision: 26-Jul-10
WSL
Vishay Dale
Power Metal Strip® Resistors,
Low Value (down to 0.001 Ω), Surface Mount
FEATURES
• Ideal for all types of current sensing, voltage

• Compliant to RoHS directive 2002/95/EC
Notes
• Part marking: Value; tolerance: Due to resistor size limitations some resistors will be marked with only the resistance value.
(1) For values above 0.1 Ω derate linearly to 80 % rated power at 0.5 Ω.
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL
MODEL SIZE
POWER RATING
P70 °C
W
RESISTANCE VALUE RANGE
Ω
WEIGHT
(typical)
g/1000 piecesTol. ± 0.5 % Tol. ± 1.0 %
WSL0603 0603 0.1 0.01 to 0.1 0.01 to 0.1 1.9
WSL0805 0805 0.125 0.01 to 0.2 0.01 to 0.2 4.8
WSL1206 1206 0.25 0.006 to 0.2 0.001 to 0.2 16.2
WSL2010 2010 0.5 0.004 to 0.5 0.001 to 0.5 38.9
WSL2512 2512 1.0 (1) 0.003 to 0.5 0.001 to 0.5 63.6
WSL2816 2816 2.0 0.01 to 0.1 0.01 to 0.1 118
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT RESISTOR CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature coefficient ppm/°C ± 275 for 1 mΩ to 2.9 mΩ, ± 150 for 3 mΩ to 4.9 mΩ
± 110 for 5 mΩ to 6.9 mΩ, ± 75 for 7 mΩ to 0.5 Ω